
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on November 1, 2018, I caused the foregoing Objection and 

Reservation of Rights of Stampede Post Productions, Inc. to Debtors’ Proposed Cure Amount 

(the “Cure Objection”) to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which will automatically send e-mail notifications to all parties and counsel of record. 

I further certify that I caused a copy of the Cure Objection to be served on November 1, 

2018 upon the parties below via email. 

James Ellis  

Open Road Films, LLC 

2049 Century Park East, 4th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Email: jellis@tangmp.com 

Michael L. Tuchin and Jonathan M, Weiss 

Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP 

1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39th Floor 

Los Angeles, California 90067 

Email: mtuchin@ktbslaw.com and 

jweiss@ktbslaw.com 

 

Michael Nestor and  

Robert F. Poppiti, Jr. 

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Email: mnestor@ycst.com and 

rpoppiti@ycst.com 

Robert J. Feinstein, Scott L. Hazan and Colin 

R. Robinson 

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP 

780 Third Avenue 

34th Floor 

New York, NY 10017 

Email: rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com, 

shazan@pszjlaw.com, and 

crobinson@pszjlaw.com 

 

Andrew Tenzer and  Susan Williams 

Paul Hastings LLP 

200 Park Avenue 

New York, New York 10166 

Email: andrewtenzer@paulhastings.com and 

susanwilliams@paulhastings.com 

Bill Bowden 

Ashby & Geddes, P.A. 

500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor  

Wilmington, DE  19801-1150 

Email: wbowden@ashbygeddes.com 

 

Joseph A. Kohanski and David E. Ahdoot 

Bush Gottlieb, a Law Corporation 

801 North Brand Boulevard, Suite 950 

Glendale, California  91203 

Email: kohanski@bushgottlieb.com and 

dahdoot@bushgottlieb.com 

 

Linda Richenderfer 

Office of the United States Trustee for the 

District of Delaware 

844 King Street, Suite 2207 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

Email: linda.richenderfer@usdoj.gov 
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Robert J. Sherman 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

2000 Avenue of the Stars Suite 400 

North Tower  

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Email: robert.j.sherman@dlapiper.com 

Nathan A. Haynes 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 

200 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10166 

Email:  haynesn@gtlaw.com 

 

 

/s/ Kevin G. Collins     

Kevin G. Collins (DE Bar No. 5149) 
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